
 

 

Figure 3-1 Stitz Creek Harvest Acreage History* 

Silviculture 
Pre 

1954 
1954-
1966 

1966-
1974 

1974-
1985 

1986-
1989 

1990-
1999 

2000-
2007 

2008-
2010 

CC/Seed tree 2381 176   551 1115 399 130   

CC/Rehab             0   

Partial Harvest**         
 

203  44   

Shelter wood and 
Shelterwood Removal            88  68   

Alternate Rx             28   

Total 2381 176 0 551 1115 690 270 0 

*  Harvest History includes acreage of subsequent re-entries to previously harvested areas 

**  Partial Harvest includes selection, seed tree removal, and commercial thinning silviculture 
 
 

 Figure 3-2 Stitz Creek Road Miles Construction History 
 

    

 

   Road Construction 
History  Pre 1999 1999-2016 Unknown 

 
Total 

  HRC Ownership  17.9 0.8 0.1  18.8   
              
 Current Road Condition 

(HRC Ownership) 
Storm-

Proofed 
Non-Storm-

Proofed Total 

 

    
 Open* 9.0 3.1 12.1      
 Closed/Abandoned** 1.4 5.3 6.7      
 Total miles 10.4 8.4 18.8      
 

    

 

   Surface Type for Open 
Roads Paved Rock Native 

Closed/ 
Abandond Total 

  HRC  0 6.8 6.7 5.3 18.8 
  Other Owner*** 0.4 0 0 0 0.4 
  Total miles 0.4 6.8 6.7 5.3 19.2 
  

 

 *  'Open' roads include permanent all-season, permanent seasonal, and temporary roads with 
temporary stream crossings removed after use 
** ‘Closed/Abandoned’ roads include those where stream crossings have been decommissioned and 
future use of the road is unlikely. 
***Other owner is Humboldt County Public Works  


