Figure 3-1 Stitz Creek Harvest Acreage History*

	Pre	1954-	1966-	1974-	1986-	1990-	2000-	2008-
Silviculture	1954	1966	1974	1985	1989	1999	2007	2010
CC/Seed tree	2381	176		551	1115	399	130	
CC/Rehab							0	
Partial Harvest**						203	44	
Shelter wood and								
Shelterwood Removal						88	68	
Alternate Rx							28	
Total	2381	176	0	551	1115	690	270	0

^{*} Harvest History includes acreage of subsequent re-entries to previously harvested areas

Figure 3-2 Stitz Creek Road Miles Construction History

Road Construction History	Pre 1999	1999-2016	Unknown	Total
HRC Ownership	17.9	0.8	0.1	18.8

Current Road Condition (HRC Ownership)	Storm- Proofed	Non-Storm- Proofed	Total
Open*	9.0	3.1	12.1
Closed/Abandoned**	1.4	5.3	6.7
Total miles	10.4	8.4	18.8

Surface Type for Open				Closed/	
Roads	Paved	Rock	Native	Abandond	Total
HRC	0	6.8	6.7	5.3	18.8
Other Owner***	0.4	0	0	0	0.4
Total miles	0.4	6.8	6.7	5.3	19.2

^{* &#}x27;Open' roads include permanent all-season, permanent seasonal, and temporary roads with temporary stream crossings removed after use

^{**} Partial Harvest includes selection, seed tree removal, and commercial thinning silviculture

^{** &#}x27;Closed/Abandoned' roads include those where stream crossings have been decommissioned and future use of the road is unlikely.

^{***}Other owner is Humboldt County Public Works